11-01-1999	
FORM PTO-1805 (military)	'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Assistant Secreta 101188575 or copy(les) thereof.	narks: Please record the attached original document(s)
Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshio INOUE, Shigeo TAKEMURA, Hiroshi KANEMARU and Tetsuya SEGAMI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ACOM CO., LTD. 15-11, Fujimi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 0071, Japan and
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 14, 1999, respectively	Name: THE JAPAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE, LIMITED 16, Ichibancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 102-0082, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 1999, respectively A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Jeffrey Nolton , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed (Check No. ろらうらり) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document LES 00000030 09421013 FC:581 Jeffrey Nolton , Reg. No. 25,408 (40.00 dp Name of Person Signing Signature)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach 1	this portion

Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

-PATENT

\$10 ST\$

REEL: 010338 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

	Yoshio INOUE, Shigeo TAKEMURA, Hiroshi KANEM	ARU and Tetsuya SEGAMI
horo	eby sells, assigns and transfers to	
nere	ACOM CO., LTD.	
	of 15-11, Fujimi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	, Tokyo, 102-0071. Japan; _{an}
	THE JAPAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE, LIMITED of 16, Ichibancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 102-00	082 Japan
(her	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assignee	
inte	erest in and to:	
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entit BUSINESS TRANSACTION SYSTEM UTILIZING INTERN	
	which was executed by the undersigned on the da	tes indicated below
	or was filed on	and accorded Serial No.
	(hereinafter called the App	plication);
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are de	scribed in the Application;
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may (hereinafter called Patent);	y be granted on the Application
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and	
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.	
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorent application are authorized to insert in this instruber of said application.	· · ·
said	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is autetters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	thorized to issue any and all of
pate reex	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without of Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, cent applications; execute all additional assignments camination papers; and provide all reasonable assistances and maintain appropriate patent protection.	continuing, substitute, or reissue and other writings, including
	ENTOR(S): Shio INOUE) Yoshio Anove	September 14, 1999 September 14, 1999
	Igeo TAKEMURA) Shigeo Takemura	September 14, 1999
(Shi	coshi KANEMARU) Hitoshi Kanematu	September 14, 1999

RECORDED: 10/20/1999

PATENT REEL: 010338 FRAME: 0472